NXP Semiconductors - MPC8321EVRAFDCA Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

numbering scheme also includes the maximum effective DDR memory speed and QUICC Engine bus
frequency. Each part number also contains a revision code which refers to the die mask revision number.
Table 66. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MPC nnnn E C VR AF D C A
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Encryption
Acceleration
Temperature
Range1 Package2 e300 Core
Frequency3
DDR
Frequency
QUICC
Engine
Frequency
Revision
 Level
MPC 8323 Blank = Not
included
E = included
Blank = 0 to
105°C
C = –40 to
105°C
VR = Pb-free
PBGA
ZQ = Pb
PBGA
AD = 266 MHz
AF = 333 MHz
D = 266 MHz C = 200 MHz Contact local
Freescale
sales office
Notes:
1. Contact local Freescale office on availability of parts with C temperature range.
2. See Section 21, “Package and Pin Listings,” for more information on available package types.
3. Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this specification
support all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by Part Number Specifications may support other maximum core
frequencies.
MPC8323E PowerQUICC II Pro Integrated Communications Processor Family Hardware Specifications, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 81
Document Revision History
2 4/2008  • Removed Figures 2 and 3 overshoot and undershoot voltage specs from Section 2.1.2, “Power Supply
Voltage Specification,” and footnotes 4 and 5 from Table 1.
 • Corrected QUIESCE signal to be an output signal in Table 55.
 • Added column for GVDD (1.8 V) - DDR2 - to Table 6 with 0.212-W typical power dissipation.
 • Added Figure 4 DDR input timing diagram.
 • Removed CE_TRB* and CE_PIO* signals from Table 55.
 • Added three local bus AC specifications to Table 30 (duty cycle, jitter, delay between input clock and
local bus clock).
 • Added row in Table 2 stating junction temperature range of 0 to 105•C.  C.
 • Modified Section 2.2, “Power Sequencing,” to include PORESET requirement.
1 6/2007 Correction to descriptive text in Section 2.2.
0 6/2007 Initial release.
Table 67. Document Revision History
Rev.